DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey
and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this
information.



County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 41 10 2012
Address:  Air Rights Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $346,300.00 $0.00 $328,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,000.00 $0.00 $309,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $672,300.00 $0.00 $637,300.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $672,300.00 $637,300.00 ($35,000.00)
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 41 1 2012
Address: 2101 Boardwalk Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $66,404,500.00 $0.00 $62,951,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $456,285,100.00 $0.00 $432,558,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $522,689,600.00 $0.00 $495,500,800.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$522,689,600.00 $495,509,800.00

($27,179,800.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 41 11 2012
Address:  Air Rights Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,928,300.00 $0.00 $2,776,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,307,200.00 $0.00 $10,719,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $14,235,500.00 $0.00 $13,495,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $14,235,500.00 $13,495,200.00 ($740,300.00)
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 161 1.02 2012
Address: 2101 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $32,834,800.00 $0.00 $31,127,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $84,009,500.00 $0.00 $79,641,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,844,300.00 $0.00 $110,768,400.00 | P9 Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$116,844,300.00 $110,768,400.00

($6,075,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 159 1.03 2012
Address: 15 South Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $19,010,200.00 $0.00 $18,021,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $38,186,700.00 $0.00 $36,201,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $57,196,900.00 $0.00 $54,222,700.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $57,196,900.00 $54,222,700.00 ($2,974,200.00)
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 42 4.01 2012
Address: 139 South Arkansas Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $13,030,100.00 $0.00 $12,352,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $232,442,600.00 $0.00 $220,355,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $245,472,700.00 $0.00 $232,708,100.00 | APP/€9" Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$245,472,700.00 $232,708,100.00

($12,764,600.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003743-2012  BOARDWALK REGENCY CORPORATION, V ATLANTIC CITY 159 1.02 2012
Address: 10 South Michigan Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $20,336,100.00 $0.00 $19,278,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $51,246,200.00 $0.00 $48,581,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $71,582,300.00 $0.00 $67,860,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $71,582,300.00 $67,860,000.00 ($3,722,300.00)
003744-2012  DESERT PALACE OF NJ BOARDWALK REGENCY, V ATLANTIC CITY 41 2 2012
Address: 2125 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,568,300.00 $0.00 $2,434,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $17,644,100.00 $0.00 $16,726,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,212,400.00 $0.00 $19,161,300.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$20,212,400.00

$19,161,300.00 ($1,051,100.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003747-2012  MARINA ASSOCIATES V ATLANTIC CITY 575 4 2012
Address:  Skybridge
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,001,500.00 $0.00 $949,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $211,200.00 $0.00 $200,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,212,700.00 $0.00 $1,149,600.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,212,700.00 $1,149,600.00 ($63,100.00)
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 575 1 Land 2012
Address: 1725 Harrah's Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $373,015,800.00 $0.00 $353,619,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $373,015,800.00 $0.00 $353,619,000.00 | “APP/€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$373,015,800.00 $353,619,000.00

($19,396,800.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 575 2 2012
Address:  Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $730,600.00 $0.00 $692,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $730,600.00 $0.00 $692,600.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $730,600.00 $692,600.00 ($38,000.00)
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 573 3 2012
Address:  Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $638,400.00 $0.00 $605,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $638,400.00 $0.00 $605,200.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $638,400.00 $605,200.00 ($33,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 573 1 2012
Address:  NE Vermont & Grace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $9,535,700.00 $0.00 $9,039,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 | £o0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $9,535,800.00 $0.00 $9,039,000.00 | APP/Ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,535,800.00 $9,039,900.00 ($495,900.00)
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 576 1.09 2012
Address:  Huron Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $183,651,500.00 $0.00 $174,101,600.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $243,921,100.00 $0.00 $231,237,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $427,572,600.00 $0.00 $405,338,800.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$427,572,600.00 $405,338,800.00

($22,233,800.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 575 1 Building 2012
Address: 1725 Harrah's Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $504,912,300.00 $0.00 $478,656,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $504,912,300.00 $0.00 $478,656,900.00 | “PPEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $504,912,300.00 $478,656,900.00 ($26,255,400.00
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 576 3 2012
Address:  NE Massachusetts & Helen
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land’: $6,150,900.00 $0.00 $5,831,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $4.600.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,150,900.00 $0.00 $5,835,700.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$6,150,900.00

$5,835,700.00 ($315,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003749-2012  HARRAH'S ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 572 1 2012
Address:  NE Connecticut & Evelyn
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $95,169,100.00 $0.00 $90,220,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $51,037,700.00 $0.00 $48,383,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $146,206,800.00 $0.00 $138,604,000.00 | APP"€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $146,206,800.00 $138,604,000.00 ($7,602,800.00)
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 23 2012
Address: 810 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $14,060,800.00 $0.00 $13,329,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $50,031,900.00 $0.00 $47,430,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $64,092,700.00 $0.00 $60,759,800.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$64,092,700.00 $60,759,800.00

($3,332,900.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 24 2012
Address: 804 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,633,700.00 $0.00 $1,548,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 | £o0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,633,800.00 $0.00 $1,548,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,633,800.00 $1,548,800.00 ($85,000.00)
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 26 2012
Address: 804 Pacific Avenue, RR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,216,000.00 $0.00 $2,100,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 | 000 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,216,100.00 $0.00 $2,100,900.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,216,100.00 $2,100,900.00

($115,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 134 1 2012
Address: 800 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $56,464,400.00 $0.00 $53,528,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,800.00 $0.00 $112,600.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $56,583,200.00 $0.00 $53,640,900.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $56,583,200.00 $53,640,900.00 ($2,942,300.00)
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 302 1 2012
Address: 815 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $34,847,800.00 $0.00 $33,035,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,291,000.00 $0.00 $17,339,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $53,138,800.00 $0.00 $50,375,600.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$53,138,800.00 $50,375,600.00

($2,763,200.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 25 2012
Address: 800 Pacific Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $32,414,600.00 $0.00 $30,729,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 | 000 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $32,414,700.00 $0.00 $30,729,100.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $32,414,700.00 $30,729,100.00 ($1,685,600.00)
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 302 4 2012
Address: 801 Atlantic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,418,400.00 $0.00 $1,344,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 | 000 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,418,500.00 $0.00 $1,344,700.00 | PPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,418,500.00 $1,344,700.00

($73,800.00)




County: Atlantic
Docket

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003751-2012  SHOWBOAT ATLANTIC CITY PROPCO, LLC, V ATLANTIC CITY 61 22 2012
Address: 801 Boardwalk
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,725,800.00 $0.00 $85,890,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $322,776,400.00 $0.00 $305,992,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $413,502,200.00 $0.00 $391,882,200.00 | APP/€9" Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $413,502,200.00 $391,882,200.00 ($21,620,000.00
013633-2013  ABRAHAM RINGELHEIM V ATLANTIC CITY 12 817 C0817 2013
Address: 101 S. Raleigh Ave. Unit 817 Atlantic City
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $82,500.00 $68,750.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $82,500.00 $68,750.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $165,000.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014583-2013  MANIN, GORDON & MANIN, SCOTT V ATLANTIC CITY 28 614 C2104 2013
Address: 3101 BDWK 2104-2
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/9/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $255,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $255,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $510,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $600,000.00 $510,000.00 ($90,000.00)
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 13 2014
Address: 3203 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $558,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $3,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $562,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 10 2014
Address: 10 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $4,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 28 2014
Address: 3 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $267,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $267,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 25 2014
Address: 17 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 4 2014
Address: 3200 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $505,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 3 2014
Address: 3306 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 1 36 2014
Address: 3400 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $565,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $565,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $565,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 22 2014
Address: 22 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 3 2014
Address: 3202 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 27 2014
Address: 9 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $268,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $268,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 20 2014
Address: 37 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 21 2014
Address: 33 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 23 2014
Address: 25 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 26 2 2014
Address: 3305 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,182,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $3,318,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,501,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,501,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 4 2014
Address: 3304 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 19 2014
Address: 41 S. SOVERIEGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $1,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $321,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $321,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 2 BO1 2014
Address: 3308 ATLANTIC AVE. BILLBOARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $6,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 2 2014
Address: 3308 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $82,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $56,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $138,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $138,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 16 2014
Address: 53 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 10 2014
Address: 18 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $322,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $322,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $322,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 3 2014
Address: 3309 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $789,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $3,203,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,993,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,993,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 6 2014
Address: 2 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 1 2014
Address: 3218 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 17 2014
Address: 49 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 26 2014
Address: 11 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $372,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 2 2014
Address: AIR RIGHTS-PACIFIC AVE. SKYBRIDGE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $191,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $196,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $387,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $387,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 2 2014
Address: 3206 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 5 2014
Address: 3200 ATLANTICE AVE. ALLEY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $117,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 27 7 2014
Address: 115 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $152,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $152,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $152,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 26 1 2014
Address: 3301 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,183,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $15,648,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $22,832,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $22,832,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 25 1 2014
Address: 3401 BOARDWALK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $12,977,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $74,158,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $87,135,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$87,135,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 7 2014
Address: 4 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 27 3 2014
Address: 102 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $244,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $244,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $244,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 8 2014
Address: 6 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $643,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 24 2014
Address: 21 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 11 2014
Address: 3301 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $7,183,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $38,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,222,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,222,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 5 2014
Address: 3302 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $175,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 9 2014
Address: 16 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $328,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 14 2014
Address: 3205 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $532,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $536,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $536,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 7 2014
Address: 14 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 12 2014
Address: 3201 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $665,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $669,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $669,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 8 2014
Address:  ALLEY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $217,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $217,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $217,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 9 2014
Address: 8 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $641,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $1,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $642,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $642,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic
Docket

Municipality: Atlantic City
Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 185 9 2014
Address: 3401 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $10,289,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $13,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $23,339,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $23,339,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 6 2014
Address: 3300 ATLANTIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $182,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 12 2014
Address: 34 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $303,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $303,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $303,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 15 2014
Address: 3207 PACIFIC AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $957,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $963,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $963,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 184 13 2014
Address: 29 S. BOSTON AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $216,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $222,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 18 2014
Address: 45 S. SOVEREIGN AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Lanad: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $319,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004752-2014  TJM AC HOTEL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 183 11 2014
Address: 12 S. MONTPELIER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $489,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order granting motion
Improvement: $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $492,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $492,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016151-2013  COLLINS, DAVID A. ET UX V BRIGANTINE CITY 6206 19 2013
Address: 807 East Evans Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,000.00 $260,000.00 $227,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $107,500.00 | fp0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $335,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $335,000.00 ($40,000.00)
016152-2013  TOMEO, GARY J. V BRIGANTINE CITY 8401 27 2013
Address: 127 Washington Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,000.00 $323,000.00 $226,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $75,900.00 $75,900.00 $53,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $398,900.00 $398,900.00 $280,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $398,900.00 $280,000.00 ($118,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016155-2013  TOMEO, GARY J. V BRIGANTINE CITY 8101 3 2013
Address: 1513 East Shore Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $572,600.00 $572,600.00 $473,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,400.00 $52,400.00 $51.100.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $525,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $625,000.00 $525,000.00 ($100,000.00)
016156-2013  ERICKSON, EDWIN & KATHERINE V BRIGANTINE CITY 4502 14 2013
Address: 39 Ocean Drive West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $495,000.00 $435,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $238,200.00 $238,200.00 $164,400.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $733,200.00 $733,200.00 $600,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $733,200.00 $600,000.00 ($133,200.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016158-2013  STANGO, LEONARD & MARLENE V BRIGANTINE CITY 4303 53.01 CO53A 2013
Address: 14 Coquille Beach Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $190,100.00 $190,100.00 $190,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $217,000.00 $217,000.00 $109,900.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $407,100.00 $407,100.00 $300,000.00 | PP N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $407,100.00 $300,000.00 ($107,100.00)
016161-2013  CAMPBELL, KATHLEEN E. & EDW. SR. ET AL V BRIGANTINE CITY 104 25.02 C000B 2013
Address: 205 13th Street North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $285,000.00 $285,000.00 $285,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,900.00 $300,900.00 $185,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $585,900.00 $585,900.00 $470,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $585,900.00 $470,000.00 ($115,900.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016178-2013  PUCCIO, PETER & ZARETSKY, INNA V BRIGANTINE CITY 505 1.03 cooocC 2013
Address: 101 West Brigantine Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $262,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $268,000.00 $268,000.00 $112,500.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $530,500.00 $530,500.00 $375,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $530,500.00 $375,000.00 ($155,500.00)
016182-2013  MUNDY, WILLIAM J. & LISA V BRIGANTINE CITY 601 2 2013
Address: 219 2nd Street South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $348,600.00 $348,600.00 $261,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $70,100.00 $70,100.00 $53,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $418,700.00 $418,700.00 $315,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $418,700.00 $315,000.00 ($103,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016184-2013  HAEHL, EDWARD ET UX V BRIGANTINE CITY 4202 23 2013
Address: 3 Surfside Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $310,000.00 $310,000.00 $289,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $60,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $385,000.00 $385,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $385,000.00 $350,000.00 ($35,000.00)
016188-2013  KREGER, ALBERT M. & BECKER, ETTA N. V BRIGANTINE CITY 402 1.02 C0102 2013
Address: 501 East Brigantine Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $180,000.00 $180,000.00 $180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $73,100.00 $73,100.00 $45.000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $253,100.00 $253,100.00 $225,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $253,100.00 $225,000.00 ($28,100.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016190-2013  FRANCE, ALAN C. & SHEREE E. V BRIGANTINE CITY 1501 6 2013
Address: 333 14th Street South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $720,000.00 $720,000.00 $432,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $107,400.00 $107,400.00 $108,000.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $827,400.00 $827,400.00 $540,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $827,400.00 $540,000.00 ($287,400.00)
016197-2013  WELCH, MICHELLE L. (PETRILL) C/O PNC V BRIGANTINE CITY 5901 12.01 2013
Address: 224 Hagen Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $260,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $124,300.00 $124,300.00 $105,000.00 | - 0oze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $449,300.00 $449,300.00 $365,000.00 | APPIed: N Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $449,300.00 $365,000.00 ($84,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016390-2013  VARALLO, JOHN F. V BRIGANTINE CITY 6901 104 2013
Address: 108 Lincoln Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $328,000.00 $328,000.00 $262,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $37.600.00 | fooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $300,000.00 | PP N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $380,000.00 $300,000.00 ($80,000.00)
016392-2013  SKOCH, EDWARD L. & KATHLEEN V BRIGANTINE CITY 6301 9 2013
Address: 41 Kirkwood Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $210,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $112,300.00 $112,300.00 $90,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $412,300.00 $412,300.00 $300,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $412,300.00 $300,000.00 ($112,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016395-2013  CREAMER, RICHARD & AISHA TRUSTEES V BRIGANTINE CITY 6202 2 2013
Address: 23 11th Street North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $294,100.00 $294,100.00 $205,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $158,400.00 $158,400.00 $154,200.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $452,500.00 $452,500.00 $360,000.00 | “PPIed N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $452,500.00 $360,000.00 ($92,500.00)
016447-2013  ARENDS, RICHARD H. & JOAN L. V BRIGANTINE CITY 8401 14 2013
Address: 30 MacDonald Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $323,000.00 $323,000.00 $274,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,600.00 $118,600.00 $100,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $441,600.00 $441,600.00 $375,000.00 | APPIed N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $441,600.00 $375,000.00 ($66,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016448-2013  MALONEY, MARTIN D. & JOANNE G. V BRIGANTINE CITY 8001 19 2013
Address: 939 North Shore Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $329,000.00 $329,000.00 $296,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $163,900.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $538,800.00 $538,800.00 $460,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $538,800.00 $460,000.00 ($78,800.00)
016516-2013  BONGIORNO, R & COCCIA, DOROTHY M. V BRIGANTINE CITY 503 19 2013
Address: 208 2nd Street North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $384,000.00 $384,000.00 $345,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $104,900.00 $104,900.00 $79,400.00 | 0070 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $488,900.00 $488,900.00 $425,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $488,900.00 $425,000.00 ($63,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016517-2013  SCHULTZ, FRANCIS E. V BRIGANTINE CITY 3801 8 2013
Address: 4001 Atlantic-Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $638,000.00 $638,000.00 $497,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $213,500.00 $213,500.00 $197,400.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $851,500.00 $851,500.00 $695,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $851,500.00 $695,000.00 ($156,500.00)
016518-2013  SCHULTZ, FRANCIS E., JR. V BRIGANTINE CITY 3801 10 2013
Address: 3939 Atlantic-Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $638,000.00 $638,000.00 $497,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $144,700.00 $144,700.00 $107,400.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $782,700.00 $782,700.00 $605,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $782,700.00 $605,000.00 ($177,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016666-2013  GUGLIOTTI. ROBERT V BRIGANTINE CITY 5104 16 2013
Address: 20 Lagoon Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $288,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $143,200.00 $143,200.00 $112,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $463,200.00 $463,200.00 $400,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $463,200.00 $400,000.00 ($63,200.00)
016669-2013  RICCIARDI, JOSEPH & MARGARET C. V BRIGANTINE CITY 8401 20 2013
Address: 906 Sheridan Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $384,800.00 $384,800.00 $299,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $123,200.00 $123,200.00 $75,700.00 | p0ze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $508,000.00 $508,000.00 $375,000.00 | APPIed N Yearl: N/ Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $508,000.00 $375,000.00 ($133,000.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016677-2013  EVANGELOU, GEORGE & CATHERINE V BRIGANTINE CITY 706 5 2013
Address: 239 7TH STREET SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $380,000.00 $380,000.00 $304,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $201,000.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $610,000.00 $610,000.00 $505,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $610,000.00 $505,000.00 ($105,000.00)
016681-2013  D'ARRIGO, PHILLIP V BRIGANTINE CITY 4204 18.73 C5101 2013
Address: 4800 Harbor Beach Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $292,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $107,500.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $476,400.00 $476,400.00 $400,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $476,400.00 $400,000.00 ($76,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

Judgments Issued From
County: Atlantic

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016696-2013  BALDWIN, JAMES J. & CAROL N. V BRIGANTINE CITY 701 4.12 C0012 2013
Address: 400 West Brigantine Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $330,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,600.00 $326,600.00 $210,000.00 | o076 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $656,600.00 $656,600.00 $540,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $656,600.00 $540,000.00 ($116,600.00)
016701-2013  MUSSO, FRANCIS C. & DEBRA R. V BRIGANTINE CITY 601 12.01 CO00A 2013
Address: 106 West Beach Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $227,900.00 $227,900.00 $227,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $493,700.00 $493,700.00 $442,100.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $721,600.00 $721,600.00 $670,000.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $721,600.00 $670,000.00 ($51,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Brigantine City

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016707-2013  VETRI, MICHAEL & KAREN V BRIGANTINE CITY 8401 50 2013
Address: 35 Heald Circle
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $318,000.00 $318,000.00 $270,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $151,900.00 $151,900.00 $104,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $469,900.00 $469,900.00 $375,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $469,900.00 $375,000.00 ($94,900.00)
016727-2013  SERA, ANTIONETTE V BRIGANTINE CITY 3801 13 2013
Address: 3925 Atlantic-Brigantine Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $638,000.00 $638,000.00 $497,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $198,300.00 $198,300.00 $212,400.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $836,300.00 $836,300.00 $710,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $836,300.00 $710,000.00 ($126,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Brigantine City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016731-2013 DI MUZIO, JEAN A. V BRIGANTINE CITY 4502 36 2013
Address: 8 Harbour Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $494,600.00 $494,600.00 $340,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $156,700.00 $156,700.00 $99,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $651,300.00 $651,300.00 $440,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $651,300.00 $440,000.00 ($211,300.00)
Total number of cases for  Brigantine City

29




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001179-2011  ADINATH LLC V BUENA VISTA TP 5501 4 2011
Address: 102 Tuckahoe Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/3/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $199,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $1,700,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: vear1: Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Buena Vista Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor City

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013634-2013  JOHN BACCARI V EGG HARBOR TWP. 5218 15 2013
Address: 5 Gallant Fox Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $61,500.00 $61,500.00 $61,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $297,100.00 $297,100.00 $259,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $358,600.00 $358,600.00 $321,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $358,600.00 $321,000.00 ($37,600.00)
013927-2013  JOSEPH & RENNE ESPOSITO V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3003 17 2013
Address: 147 PINE AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/3/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $70,100.00 $70,100.00 $0.00 | judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $209,500.00 $209,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $279,600.00 $279,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $279,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued

From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013320-2012  CAPE BANK V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3401 18 2012
Address: 4096 English Creek Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/29/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,000.00 $43,000.00 $36,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $652,000.00 $652,000.00 $488,900.00 | o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $695,000.00 $695,000.00 $525,000.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $695,000.00 $525,000.00 ($170,000.00)
013543-2013  PAUL K. OLENDZKI V EGG HARBOR TWP. 1607 1 2013
Address: 910 Scarborough Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/3/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $51,700.00 $51,700.00 $51,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $223,000.00 $213,300.00 $198,300.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $274,700.00 $265,000.00 $250,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $265,000.00 $250,000.00 ($15,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013720-2013  KEVIN M JONES V EGG HARBOR TWP. 4006 15 2013
Address: 114 BONITA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $180,700.00 $180,000.00 $167,000.00 | paze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $234,700.00 $230,000.00 $217,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $230,000.00 $217,000.00 ($13,000.00)
014059-2013  NICHOLAS FASOLA V EGG HARBOR TWP. 7502 20 2013
Address: 24 Buckingham Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/3/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $34,800.00 $26,100.00 $62,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $146,700.00 $197,800.00 $158,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $181,500.00 $223,900.00 $220,900.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $223,900.00 $220,900.00 ($3,000.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014559-2013  CAPE BANK, V EGG HARBOR TWP. 3401 18 2013
Address: 4096 English Creek Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/29/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $114,400.00 $114,400.00 $105,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $723,700.00 $723,700.00 $669,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $838,100.00 $838,100.00 $775,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $838,100.00 $775,000.00 ($63,100.00)
005291-2014  SHORE MALL ASSOC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2302 10 2014
Address: 6725 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $12,818,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,440,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $35,259,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$35,259,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005293-2014  SHORE MALL ASSOC. V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2302 20 2014
Address: 6727 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/30/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,672,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,683,300.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,683,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009010-2008  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2008
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $965,000.00 $965,000.00 $956,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $965,000.00 $965,000.00 $956,000.00 | “APPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $965,000.00 $956,000.00 ($9,000.00)
009010-2008  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2008
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,602,000.00 $1,602,000.00 $1,602,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $985,400.00 $985,400.00 $985,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,587,400.00 $2,587,400.00 $2,587,400.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,587,400.00 $2,587,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009010-2008  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2008
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $655,100.00 $655,100.00 $655,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $655,100.00 $655,100.00 $655,100.00 | “PPIed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $655,100.00 $655,100.00 $0.00
009010-2008  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2008
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $572,600.00 $572,600.00 $572,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $572,600.00 $572,600.00 $572,600.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $572,600.00 $572,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($1,715,000.00)
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $600,000.00 ($295,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $7.000.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $700,000.00 ($326,400.00)
011373-2009  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2009
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $375,000.00 ($340,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country CLub Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,953,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,215,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,215,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($1,715,000.00)
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $895,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $895,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $895,200.00 $600,000.00 ($295,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $715,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $715,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $715,400.00 $375,000.00 ($340,400.00)
002857-2010  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2010
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,019,300.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $7.000.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,026,400.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | PPN Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,026,400.00 $700,000.00 ($326,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $600,000.00 ($45,200.00)
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $750,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | PPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,965,000.00 $1,500,000.00

($1,465,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2011
Address: 550 West County Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $465,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $375,000.00 ($90,400.00)
003572-2011  BLUE HERON PARTNERS, LLC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2011
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $693,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $7.000.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $700,000.00 ($76,400.00)




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  SPE GO HOLDINGS, INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.01 2 2012
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $645,200.00 $0.00 $645,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $645,200.00 $0.00 $645,200.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $645,200.00 $645,200.00 $0.00
007429-2012  SPE GO HOLDINGS, INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 5 2012
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $769,300.00 $0.00 $769,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,100.00 $0.00 $7.000.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $776,400.00 $0.00 $776,400.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $776,400.00 $776,400.00 $0.00




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Galloway Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007429-2012  SPE GO HOLDINGS, INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 452.02 2 2012
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,703,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,262,000.00 $0.00 $872,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,965,000.00 $0.00 $1,872,600.00 | PP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,965,000.00 $1,872,600.00 ($1,092,400.00)
007429-2012  SPE GO HOLDINGS, INC V GALLOWAY TWP. 284 13.01 2012
Address: 550 West Country Club Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $465,400.00 $0.00 $465,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $465,400.00 $0.00 $465,400.00 | “PPled: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $465,400.00 $465,400.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Galloway Township 5




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Longport Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004324-2013  MCGREAL, AUSTIN & MARGARET V LONGPORT BOR. 8 5 2013
Address: 1401 Beach Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $260,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,735,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,735,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003830-2014  MCGREAL, AUSTIN & MARGARET V LONGPORT BOR. 8 5 2014
Address: 1401 Beach Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $4,475,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $260,100.00 $0.00 $250,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,735,100.00 $0.00 $4,250,000.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$4,735,100.00 $4,250,000.00

($485,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Longport Borough 2




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004292-2013  MARGATE PARTNERS, L.P. V MARGATE CITY 6.02 6.01 2013
Address: 111 S Frontenac Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,635,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $826,000.00 $0.00 $796,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,461,300.00 $0.00 $2,431,300.00 | PPIE9: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,461,300.00 $2,431,300.00 ($30,000.00)
004292-2013  MARGATE PARTNERS, L.P. V MARGATE CITY 6.02 6.02 2013
Address: S Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,649,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,649,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003814-2014  MARGATE PARTNERS, L.P. V MARGATE CITY 6.02 6.01 2014
Address: 111 S Frontenac Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $1,635,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $826,000.00 $0.00 $796,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,461,300.00 $0.00 $2,431,300.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,461,300.00 $2,431,300.00 ($30,000.00)
003814-2014  MARGATE PARTNERS, L.P. V MARGATE CITY 6.02 6.02 2014
Address: S Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/8/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,635,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $14,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,649,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,649,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Margate City 2




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Northfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001164-2014  INCENDIA VIA LLC V EGG HARBOR TWP. 2201 5 2014
Address: 3162 Fire Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $134,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $1,272,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | roeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- Vear 2-
Total: $1,407,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | PPIEC eard: NIA ears: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,407,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Northfield City 1




County: Atlantic

Docket Case Title

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Somers Point City

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016367-2011  BERNICE ALLEN V SOMER POINT CITY 517 12 2011
Address: 24 Crestview Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/3/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $53,100.00 $53,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: ~ Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec
Improvement: $80,400.00 $80,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $133,500.00 $133,500.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $133,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010175-2013  GALLAGHER & SABATINI, LLC V SOMERS POINT CITY 1810 15.02 2013
Address: 830 Bay Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $632,000.00 $632,000.00 $632,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,071,000.00 $1,071,000.00 $618,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,703,000.00 $1,703,000.00 $1,250,000.00 | APP€d N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,703,000.00 $1,250,000.00 ($453,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Somers Point City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010327-2012  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 9 2012
Address: 309 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,100.00 $0.00 $206,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,000.00 $0.00 $185,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $391,100.00 $0.00 $391,100.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,100.00 $391,100.00 $0.00
010327-2012  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 8 2012
Address:  317-319 Franklin Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $611,200.00 $0.00 $611,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $897,200.00 $0.00 $897,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,508,400.00 $0.00 $1,508,400.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,508,400.00 $1,508,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000044-2013  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 9 2013
Address: 309 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,100.00 $0.00 $206,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,000.00 $0.00 $185,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $391,100.00 $0.00 $391,100.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,100.00 $391,100.00 $0.00
000044-2013  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 8 2013
Address:  317-319 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $611,200.00 $0.00 $611,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $897,200.00 $0.00 $897,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,508,400.00 $0.00 $1,508,400.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,508,400.00 $1,508,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014668-2013  STEVEN D. & JULIE LEIPZIG V ALLENDALE BOR. 1404 9 2013
Address: 8 Schuyler Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land- $381,900.00 $381,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Order
Improvement: $788,000.00 $788,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $1,169,900.00 $1,169,900.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,169,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
014668-2013  STEVEN D. & JULIE LEIPZIG V ALLENDALE BOR. 1404 9 2013
Address: 8 Schuyler Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $381,900.00 $381,900.00 $381,900.00 Judgment type: Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement. $788,000.00 $788,000.00 $693,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $1,169,900.00 $1,169,900.00 $1,075,000.00 | “PPMET Y eard: 2014 vears:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,169,900.00

$1,075,000.00

($94,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001163-2014  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 8 2014
Address:  317-319 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $611,200.00 $0.00 $611,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $897,200.00 $0.00 $714,200.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,508,400.00 $0.00 $1,325,400.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,508,400.00 $1,325,400.00 ($183,000.00)
001163-2014  FIELDSTONE SQUARE, LLC V ALLENDALE BOR. 1806 9 2014
Address: 309 Franklin Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $206,100.00 $0.00 $206,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $185,000.00 $0.00 $118,900.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $391,100.00 $0.00 $325,000.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,100.00 $325,000.00 ($66,100.00)
Total number of cases for

Allendale Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009271-2010  ROMAY REALTY CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR 129 8 2010
Address:  86-94 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,500.00 $0.00 $487,600.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,900.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,900.00 $925,000.00 ($142,900.00)
000192-2011  ROMAY REALTY CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 8 2011
Address:  86-94 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,500.00 $0.00 $487,600.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,900.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,900.00 $925,000.00 ($142,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002316-2012  ROMAY REALTY CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 8 2012
Address: 86-94 S WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,500.00 $0.00 $462,600.00 | ppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,900.00 $900,000.00 ($167,900.00)
002428-2013  ROMAY REALTY CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 8 2013
Address: 86-94 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,500.00 $0.00 $462,600.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,900.00 $900,000.00 ($167,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006258-2013  NEWWOODBINE, LLC BY LIGHTSTONE V BERGENFIELD BOR. 229 4 2013
Address:  79-97 New Bridge Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $7,443,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,643,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,643,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005029-2014  ROMAY REALTY CORPORATION V BERGENFIELD BOR. 129 8 2014
Address:  86-94 S Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $437,400.00 $0.00 $437,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $630,500.00 $0.00 $462,600.00 | fppse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,900.00 $900,000.00 ($167,900.00)
Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009510-2011 A & K ASSOCIATES, LLC V BOGOTA BOR. 50 2 2011
Address: 130 East Fort Lee Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,164,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
016276-2011  JAMES CHONG ET AL V BOGOTA BOR 63 8 2011
Address: 229 Elmwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $187,000.00 $187,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Dismissed
Improvement: $203,300.00 $203,300.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $10,400.00 $10,400.00 $0.00 .
Total: $379,900.00 $379,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $379,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016277-2011  ROHIT CHATTERJI ET AL V BOGOTA BOR 105 14 2011
Address: 51 Fairview Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Dismissed
Improvement: $228,400.00 $228,400.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 .
Total: $395,900.00 $395,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $395,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
016278-2011  MICHAEL BERGBAUER V BOGOTA BOR 82 12 2011
Address: 253 Maplewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 4/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Dismissed
Improvement: $162,100.00 $162,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $337,100.00 $337,100.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $337,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004459-2012  AMERADA HESS CORP V BOGOTA BOR. 72 6 2012
Address: 172 WEST FORT LEE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,025,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004459-2012  AMERADA HESS CORP V BOGOTA BOR. 3 3 2012
Address: 229 WEST FORT LEE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $393,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $407,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $801,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $801,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006337-2012 A & K ASSOCIATES, LLC V BOGOTA BOR. 50 2 2012
Address: 130 EAST FORT LEE RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
003705-2013 A & K ASSOCIATES, LLC V BOGOTA BOR. 50 2 2013
Address: 130 East Fort Lee Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $420,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $744,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,164,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008970-2013  AMERADA HESS CORP V BOGOTA BOR. 3 3 2013
Address: 229 West Fort Lee Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $306,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $441,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | £ peze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $747,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $747,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008970-2013  AMERADA HESS CORP V BOGOTA BOR. 72 6 2013
Address: 172 West Fort Lee Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $400,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,975,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,975,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bogota Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015097-2012  HALEBIAN REALTY ENTERPRISES, V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 30 2012
Address: 557 WASHINGTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,000.00 $315,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $385,000.00 $385,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007174-2013  HALEBIAN REALTY ENTERPRISES, V CARLSTADT BOR. 128 30 2013
Address: 557 Washington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,353,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,853,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,853,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Carlstadt Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009545-2011  ROBERT APARTMENTS LLC V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR 2504 2 2011
Address:  658-660 Palisade Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $341,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,033,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,375,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019586-2012  KAZIMIERZ WISNIEWSKI V CLIFFSIDE PARK BOR. 207 28 2012
Address:  243-245 Hudson PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $240,000.00 | Judgment type:  Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed
Improvement: $217,000.00 $217,000.00 $217,000.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $457,000.00 $457,000.00 $457,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $457,000.00 $457,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Cliffside Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009011-2012 RAHAMIM EVAR V CLOSTER BOR. 1605 12 2012
Address: 38 Trautwein Crescent
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $465,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $594,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,059,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,059,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 612 16 2012
Address:  OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,000.00 $305,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 610 3 2012
Address:  DURIE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $356,000.00 $356,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $356,000.00 $356,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 1315 1 2012
Address:  OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $744,100.00 $744,100.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $607,600.00 $607,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,351,700.00 $1,351,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,351,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 611 13 2012
Address:  OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 610 1 2012
Address: 172 DURIE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,300.00 $370,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $370,300.00 $370,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,300.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019581-2012  DON DEE REALTY CO.C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 611 12 2012
Address:  OAK ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002431-2013  RAHAMIM EVAR V CLOSTER BOR. 1605 12 2013
Address: 38 Trautwein Crescent
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $465,300.00 $0.00 $465,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $594,500.00 $0.00 $494,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,059,800.00 $0.00 $950,800.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,059,800.00 $959,800.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003540-2013  GILAD KFIR & SIMA EVAR V CLOSTER BOR. 2302 54 2013
Address: 34 Laurence Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $429,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $733,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,163,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,163,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 611 13 2013
Address:  Oak St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 612 16 2013
Address:  Oak St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $305,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $305,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 610 3 2013
Address:  Durie Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $356,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 610 1 2013
Address: 172 Durie Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $370,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $370,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 1315 1 2013
Address:  278-284 Closter Dock Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $744,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $607,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,351,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,351,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005240-2013  DON DEE REALTY CO. C/O FOURMAN V CLOSTER BOR. 611 12 2013
Address:  Oak St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIiEd: vearl: N/ Yearz:  NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007600-2013  FEINSTEIN, BRIAN V CLOSTER BOR. 2402 27 2013
Address: 9 Blackledge Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $541,700.00 $0.00 $541,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,097,400.00 $0.00 $968,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,639,100.00 $0.00 $1,510,000.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,639,100.00 $1,510,000.00

($129,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Closter Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015822-2013  ALLEN, TERRENCE & JANET V CLOSTER BOR. 2402 2 2013
Address: 9 RANCH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $421,300.00 $421,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,101,600.00 $1,101,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,522,900.00 $1,522,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,522,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
004977-2014  ALLEN, TERRENCE & JANET V CLOSTER BOR. 2402 2 2014
Address: 9 RANCH LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $421,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,101,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,522,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,522,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Closter Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014628-2013  SANDAL ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR. 83 69 2013
Address: 155 County Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/20/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $562,400.00 $562,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $323,600.00 $323,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $886,000.00 $886,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $886,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014628-2013  SANDAL ASSOCIATES V CRESSKILL BOR. 83 69 2013
Address: 155 County Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $562,400.00 $562,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order Reinstating Case
Improvement: $323,600.00 $323,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $886,000.00 $886,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $886,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cresskill Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007437-2009  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 7 2009
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011355-2010  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 7 2010
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011355-2010  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 5 2010
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011355-2010  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 2 2010
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010966-2011  TOMU DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 7 2011
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010966-2011  TOMU DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 2 2011
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010966-2011  TOMU DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 5 2011
Address:  Patterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009002-2012  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 79 19 2012
Address: 90 Hackensack St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $1,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009009-2012  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 5 2012
Address:  Paterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009009-2012  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 2 2012
Address:  Paterson Plank Rd/Meadows
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009009-2012  TOMU DEVELOPMENT CO., INC. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 107.03 7 2012
Address:  Paterson Plank Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,834,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
015013-2012  MAYCHER, MELISSA V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 12 19 2012
Address: 205 CARLTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,500.00 $148,500.00 $148,500.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $146,800.00 $146,800.00 $126,800.00 | o0z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $295,300.00 $295,300.00 $275,300.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $295,300.00 $275,300.00 ($20,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015016-2012  MAYCHER (ET AL), TODD A. V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 12 18 2012
Address: 203 CARLTON AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $148,500.00 $148,500.00 $148,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $130,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $298,500.00 $298,500.00 $278,500.00 | APPIed: Y Yearl: 2013 Yearz: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $298,500.00 $278,500.00 ($20,000.00)
002072-2013  JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 79 19 2013
Address: 90 Hackensack St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,401,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,091,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,493,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014780-2013  BERGEN COUNTY ASSOC C/O L. PEREZ V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 17 2013
Address:  Murray Hill Parkway HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,700.00 $43,700.00 $43,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $43,700.00 $43,700.00 $43,700.00 | APPIEd Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $43,700.00 $43,700.00 $0.00
014781-2013  BERGEN COUNTY ASSOC C/O L. PEREZ V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 18 2013
Address:  Meadow HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $47,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $47,000.00 | APPIEd Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $103,000.00 $47,900.00 ($55,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014782-2013  BERGEN COUNTY ASSOC C/O L. PEREZ V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 20 2013
Address:  Murray Hill Parkway HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $47,900.00 $47,900.00 $0.00
014783-2013  BERGEN COUNTY ASSOC C/O L. PEREZ V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR. 106.01 21 2013
Address:  Murrya Hill Parkway HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $43,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $43,700.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $50,000.00 $43,700.00 ($6,300.00)
Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 12




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018613-2011  WIENER, BARBARA V EDGEWATER BOR. 63 6.03 2011
Address:  6A Old Wood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $251,200.00 $251,200.00 $167,700.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $249,300.00 $249,300.00 $249,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,500.00 $500,500.00 $417,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,500.00 $417,000.00 ($83,500.00)
018614-2011  WIENER, BARBARA V EDGEWATER BOR. 63 6.01 2011
Address: 6 Old Wood Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $241,600.00 $241,600.00 $241,600.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $81,400.00 $81,400.00 $81,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $323,000.00 $323,000.00 $323,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $323,000.00 $323,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016296-2012  SPIVAK, ELVIRA & JON V EDGEWATER BOR. 73.01 1 C0009 2012
Address: 9 OAKDENE TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $449,200.00 $449,200.00 $400,000.00 |~ p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $874,200.00 $874,200.00 $825,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $874,200.00 $825,000.00 ($49,200.00)
Total number of cases for Edgewater Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004831-2010  HALMORE PROPERTY LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1710 2 2010
Address: 220 Rte 46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,344,700.00 $0.00 $2,344,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,600.00 $0.00 $99,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,685,300.00 $0.00 $2,444,500.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,685,300.00 $2,444,500.00 ($240,800.00)
005924-2011  HALMORE PROPERTY LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1710 2 2011
Address: 220 Rt46 E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,344,700.00 $0.00 $2,344,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $340,600.00 $0.00 $16.700.00 | opze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,685,300.00 $0.00 $2,361,400.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,685,300.00 $2,361,400.00

($323,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005404-2012  HALMORE PROPERTY LLC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1710 2 2012
Address: 220 Route 46 East
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,344,700.00 $0.00 $2,344,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $340,600.00 $0.00 $86,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,685,300.00 $0.00 $2,431,400.00 | APPlEd: Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,685,300.00 $2,431,400.00 ($253,900.00)
010221-2012  BANKERS FINANCIAL CORP C/O KMART CORP. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 302 1 2012
Address: 170 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land.: $3,304,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,467,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$9,467,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001421-2013  BANKERS FINANCIAL CORP/K-MART CORP. V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 302 1 2013
Address: 170 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,304,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,162,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $9,467,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $9,467,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
014629-2013 251 MOLNAR DRIVE REALTY ASSOC V ELMWOOD PARK BOR. 1107 24 2013
Address: 251 Molnar Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $50,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $50,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $250,000.00 $50,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Elmwood Park Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Emerson Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018002-2012  RICHARD J. KABOBJIAN V EMERSON BOR. 218 18 2012
Address: 6 Linda Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $217,200.00 $217,200.00 $217,200.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $216,800.00 $201,800.00 $185,400.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $434,000.00 $419,000.00 $402,600.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2013 YearZ2: 2014
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $419,000.00 $402,600.00 ($16,400.00)
Total number of cases for Emerson Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002224-2010 200 WEST, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2019 9 2010
Address: 200 W Englewood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $606,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,306,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,306,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012544-2011  JEROME AND MYRIAM MENKIN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3302 2 2011
Address: 232 Hutchinson Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $539,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $498,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,037,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006119-2012  JEROME AND MYRIAM MENKIN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3302 2 2012
Address: 232 Hutchinson Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $539,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $498,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,037,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
008939-2012  LESTER & ANDREA SAMUELS V ENGLEWOOD CITY 1104 12 2012
Address: 115 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,500,000.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,393,800.00 $0.00 $1,354,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,893,800.00 $0.00 $2,854,800.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,893,800.00 $2,854,800.00

($39,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019335-2012  FLATROCK 3 LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY 2605 2.03 C0432 2012
Address: 4432 RIVERVIEW AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Added Assess
Improvement: $167,200.00 $167,200.00 $167,200.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $167,200.00 $167,200.00 $167,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. 9 9 4 | Waived and not paid.
Pro Rated Assessment: $125,400.00 $125.400.00 $55,733.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: ($69,667.00)
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001193-2013  JEROME AND MYRIAM MENKIN V ENGLEWOOD CITY 3302 2 2013
Address: 232 Hutchinson Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $539,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $498,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,037,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,037,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Englewood City 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005003-2010  WELLS REIT-MULTI-ST OWNERS LLC BY CITICORP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 207 6 2010
Address: 111 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $49,200,000.00 $0.00 $49,200,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $40,800,000.00 $0.00 $12,800,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $62,000,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $62,000,000.00 ($28,000,000.00
015603-2010  GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPTL CORP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 1201 8 2010
Address: 900 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,810,200.00 $27,810,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $62,189,800.00 $62,189,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $90,000,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002295-2011  GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 1201 8 2011
Address: 900 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,810,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $62,189,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010371-2011  CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., TENANT TAXPAYER V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR 207 6 2011
Address: 111 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $49,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $40,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010661-2011 LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 207 6 2011
Address: 111 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $49,200,000.00 $0.00 $49,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $40,800,000.00 $0.00 $40,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $90,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $90,000,000.00 $90,000.00 ($89,910,000.00
001183-2012  GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1201 8 2012
Address: 900 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,810,200.00 $0.00 $27,810,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $62,189,800.00 $0.00 $54,689,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $82,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$90,000,000.00 $82,500,000.00

($7,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010300-2012  HOFFMAN, IRVING & RUTH V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 703 2 2012
Address: 6 Maple Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $984,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $1,131,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,131,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001248-2013  GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORP. V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1201 8 2013
Address: 900 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,810,200.00 $0.00 $27,810,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $62,189,800.00 $0.00 $54,689,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $82,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$90,000,000.00 $82,500,000.00

($7,500,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006189-2013  HOFFMAN, IRVING & RUTH V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 703 2 2013
Address: 6 Maple Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $984,200.00 $0.00 $903,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $146,800.00 $0.00 $146,800.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,131,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,131,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($81,000.00)
003015-2014  NBCUNIVERSAL MEDIA, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 1201 8 2014
Address: 900 Sylvan Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $27,810,200.00 $0.00 $27,810,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $62,189,800.00 $0.00 $54,689,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $90,000,000.00 $0.00 $82,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$90,000,000.00 $82,500,000.00

($7,500,000.00)




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008560-2014  HOFFMAN, IRVING & RUTH V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR. 703 2 2014
Address: 6 MAPLE ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $984,200.00 $0.00 $903,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $146,800.00 $0.00 $146,800.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,131,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,131,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($81,000.00)
Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Bor 11




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010459-2012  HADCO COMPANY V FAIR LAWN BOR. 5834 1.02 2012
Address:  18-25 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($250,000.00)
001381-2013  HADCO COMPANY LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR 5834 1.02 2013
Address:  18-25 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Fair Lawn Borough 2




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006445-2011  RITE AID CORP V FAIRVIEW BOR 809 5 C0001 2011
Address: 191 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,700.00 $0.00 $620,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,380,100.00 $0.00 $2,079,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,800.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APPed Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,800.00 $2,700,000.00 ($300,800.00)
019060-2011  FAIRVIEW BOR. V BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP Il LP 501 14 2011
Address: 15 Division St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,480,000.00 $1,480,000.00 $1,581,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,778,600.00 $2,820,000.00 $3,070,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,258,600.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,651,200.00 | PPlEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,300,000.00 $4,651,200.00 $351,200.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019060-2011  FAIRVIEW BOR. V BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP Il LP 501 13 2011
Address: 13 Division St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $852,000.00 $852,000.00 $919,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,451,100.00 $2,651,100.00 $2,911,800.00 Freeze Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,303,100.00 $3,503,100.00 $3,831,300.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,503,100.00 $3,831,300.00 $328,200.00
019060-2011  FAIRVIEW BOR. V BONANNO REAL ESTATE GROUP Il LP 501 12 2011
Address: 1 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,184,000.00 $1,184,000.00 $1,248,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,462,200.00 $3,662,200.00 $3,952,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,646,200.00 $4,846,200.00 $5,200,200.00 | PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,846,200.00 $5,200,200.00 $354,000.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007354-2013  VAIL DEVELOPMENT LLC/RITE AID CORPORATION V FAIRVIEW BOR. 809 5 C0001 2013
Address: 191 BROAD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $620,700.00 $0.00 $620,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,380,100.00 $0.00 $2,079,300.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,000,800.00 $0.00 $2,700,000.00 | APP/€4: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,000,800.00 $2,700,000.00 ($300,800.00)
Total number of cases for  Fairview Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003662-2011  HERBERT & DOREEN LIPPIN V FORT LEE BOR. 6501 2 C0146 2011
Address: 900 Palisade Ave #14L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $406,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009146-2012  HERBERT & DOREEN LIPPIN V FORT LEE BOR/. 651 2 C0146 2012
Address: 900 Palisade Ave, #14L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $406,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018865-2012 31 MAIN STREET, LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4151 27 2012
Address: 310 MAIN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,410,000.00 $1,410,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $588,500.00 $588,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,998,500.00 $1,998,500.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,998,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003555-2013  SOUTH POLE FORT LEE LLC V FORT LEE BOR. 4751 1 2013
Address: 222 Bridge Plaza South
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,403,600.00 $0.00 $5,403,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,396,400.00 $0.00 $9,746,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,800,000.00 $0.00 $15,150,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$17,800,000.00 $15,150,000.00

($2,650,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006925-2013  LEE, KENNETH; RISUN PROPERTIES, INC. V FORT LEE BOR. 4651 3 2013
Address: 2083 Center Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,515,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,123,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,638,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,638,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009009-2013  HERBERT & DOREEN LIPPIN V FORT LEE BOR. 651 2 C0146 2013
Address: 900 Palisade Ave #14L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $609,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Judgment type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $406,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,015,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009584-2013  PAPAVASILIOU, ANASTASTOS & MARINA V FORT LEE BOR. 951 3 2013
Address: 1111 Buckingham Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $624,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $661,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,285,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007565-2014  CARSALVE CORP C/O DAMIANO MNG CORP. V FORT LEE BOR. 6151 9 2014
Address: 2152 LEMOINE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,240,000.00 $0.00 $2,640,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $360,000.00 $0.00 $360,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $3,000,000.00 | APP/eEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,600,000.00

$3,000,000.00 ($600,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Fort Lee Borough 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008171-2009  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 2 2009
Address: 830 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,245,000.00 $0.00 $6,245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,549,200.00 $0.00 $13,549,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,794,200.00 $0.00 $19,794,200.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,794,200.00 $19,794,200.00 $0.00
008171-2009  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 1 2009
Address: 864 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005005-2010  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 1 2010
Address: 864 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00
005005-2010  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 2 2010
Address: 830 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,245,000.00 $0.00 $6,245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,549,200.00 $0.00 $9,536,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,794,200.00 $0.00 $15,781,200.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,794,200.00 $15,781,200.00

($4,013,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009304-2011  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 1 2011
Address: 864 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00
009304-2011  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 2 2011
Address: 830 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,245,000.00 $0.00 $6,245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,549,200.00 $0.00 $13,539,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,794,200.00 $0.00 $19,784,900.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,794,200.00 $19,784,900.00

($9,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009822-2012 HORMOZ & PARICHEHR S. ASHTYANI-ASL V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1317.01 7 2012
Address: 962 ARAPAHO TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,395,200.00 $0.00 $1,155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,890,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($240,200.00)
010504-2012  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 1 2012
Address: 864 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010504-2012  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 2 2012
Address: 830 Franklin Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $6,245,000.00 $0.00 $6,245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,549,200.00 $0.00 $13,539,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,794,200.00 $0.00 $19,784,900.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,794,200.00 $19,784,900.00 ($9,300.00)
006921-2013  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 2 2013
Address: 830 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $6,245,000.00 $0.00 $6,245,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,549,200.00 $0.00 $13,539,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,794,200.00 $0.00 $19,784,900.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,794,200.00 $19,784,900.00

($9,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006921-2013  FIRST REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST OF NEW JERSEY V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1513 1 2013
Address: 864 Franklin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $698,500.00 $0.00 $698,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $698,500.00 $698,500.00 $0.00
008101-2013 HORMOZ & PARICHEHR S. ASHTYANI-ASL V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1317.01 7 2013
Address: 962 Arapaho Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,395,200.00 $0.00 $1,155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,890,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,890,200.00 $1,650,000.00

($240,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008058-2014 HORMOZ & PARICHEHR S. ASHTY ANI-ASL V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR. 1317.01 7 2014
Address: 962 Arapaho Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $495,000.00 $0.00 $495,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,395,200.00 $0.00 $1,155,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,890,200.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,890,200.00 $1,650,000.00 ($240,200.00)
Total number of cases for  Franklin Lakes Bor 8




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009280-2011  MARTIN & SONDRA RAPPAPORT 2009 CHARITABLE REMAINDER UNITRUST V GARFIELD CITY 133 1 2011
Address: 5 Jewell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,671,800.00 $0.00 $1,671,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,500.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,970,300.00 $0.00 $2,071,800.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,970,300.00 $2,071,800.00 ($1,898,500.00)
002369-2012  MARTIN & SONDRA RAPPAPORT 2009 CHARITABLE REMAINDER UNITRUST V GARFIELD CITY 133 1 2012

Address: 5 Jewell Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,671,800.00 $0.00 $1,671,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,500.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 | £ e Act-
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Apolied: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $3,970,300.00 $0.00 $2,071,800.00 | “PPE% eart- N/A - vears: NIA
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$3,970,300.00 $2,071,800.00

($1,898,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001504-2013  COREMARK-GARFIELD, LLC V GARFIELD CITY 133 1 2013
Address: 5 Jewell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,671,800.00 $0.00 $1,671,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,298,500.00 $0.00 $400,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,970,300.00 $0.00 $2,071,800.00 | APPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,970,300.00 $2,071,800.00 ($1,898,500.00)
017077-2013  PMG NEW JERSEY, L.L.C. V GARFIELD CITY 1 1.01 2013
Address: 105 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $598,500.00 $598,500.00 $598,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $250,200.00 $250,200.00 $126,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $848,700.00 $848,700.00 $725,000.00 | “PPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $848,700.00 $725,000.00 ($123,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002793-2014  FOCARINO, KENNETH V GARFIELD BOR. 47 15 2014
Address: 130 MONROE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,221,000.00 $0.00 $1,221,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,929,600.00 $0.00 $1,379,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,150,600.00 $0.00 $2,600,000.00 | APPed: N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,150,600.00 $2,600,000.00 ($550,600.00)
Total number of cases for  Garfield City 5




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Glen Rock Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002551-2013  FORREY, JOHN & DEBORAH V GLEN ROCK BOR. 83 33.01 2013
Address: 26 Jennifer Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,000.00 $0.00 $582,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $587,800.00 $0.00 $587,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,169,800.00 $0.00 $1,160,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,169,800.00 $1,169,800.00 $0.00
002056-2014  HUDSON CITY SAVINGS BANK V GLEN ROCK BOR. 254 15 2014
Address: 897 PROSPECT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,103,300.00 $0.00 $1,103,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $521,700.00 $0.00 $421,700.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,525,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,625,000.00 $1,525,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Glen Rock Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008904-2009  HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 128 49 2009
Address: 321 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001278-2010  HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 128 49 2010
Address: 321 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011733-2011  HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 128 49 2011
Address: 321 Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003582-2012  PS POLIFLY, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 121 42 2012
Address: 195 Polifly Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $517,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $996,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,513,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,513,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004659-2012  HACKENSACK MEDICAL REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 128 49 2012
Address: 321 Essex St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,575,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,689,100.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,689,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007707-2012 274 LAFAYETTE STREET CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY 95 1.01 2012
Address: 214-234 SOUTH NEWMAN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,717,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,573,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$3,573,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000317-2013 131 MAIN PLAZA, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 210.01 18 2013
Address: 131 MAIN STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $457,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,337,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,794,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
018584-2013  THOMAS JOHNSON, V HACKENSACK CITY 522 1.05 2013
Address: 725 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/20/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $321,500.00 $321,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss Failure to Pay Taxes
Improvement: $178,500.00 $178,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $500,000.00 $500,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008370-2014  CHESTNEY REALTY LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 215 1 2014
Address: 125 STATE STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,736,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,836,900.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,836,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hackensack City 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014142-2013  YUN & HUAI LI WANG V HARRINGTON PARK BOR. 417 6 2013
Address: 181 BROOK STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $340,800.00 $340,000.00 $340,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $409,000.00 $379,000.00 $365,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $749,800.00 $719,000.00 $705,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $719,000.00 $705,000.00 ($14,000.00)
Total number of cases for Harrington Park Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008649-2012  RITE AID #00855-01 V HASBROUCK HEIGHTS BOR. 23 1 2012
Address: 151-157 BOULEVARD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $717,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,183,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018420-2013  FENG (ETC), TENN V HAWORTH BOR. 1502 4 2013
Address: 359 Pine Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $290,700.00 $290,700.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $377,100.00 $377,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $667,800.00 $667,800.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $667,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Haworth Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018247-2012  FIXELLE, BRUCE AND FOX, LINDA V HILLSDALE BOR. 2201 19 2012
Address: 5 Cherry Hill Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $491,400.00 $491,400.00 $491,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $361,000.00 $361,000.00 $238,600.00 | o0 Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $852,400.00 $852,400.00 $730,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $852,400.00 $730,000.00 ($122,400.00)
018720-2012  GASSIB,JOSEPH E. V HILLSDALE BOR. 1002 2 2012
Address: 309 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $419,600.00 $419,600.00 $419,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $511,000.00 $511,000.00 $440,400.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $930,600.00 $930,600.00 $860,000.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $930,600.00 $860,000.00 ($70,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Hillsdale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017893-2013  GASSIB,JOSEPH E. V HILLSDALE BOR. 1002 2 2013
Address: 309 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $326,300.00 $326,300.00 $326,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $577,300.00 $577,300.00 $533,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $903,600.00 $903,600.00 $860,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $903,600.00 $860,000.00 ($43,600.00)
017923-2013  BARBER, KENNETH M & SHARON B. V HILLSDALE BOR. 2101 2 2013
Address: 165 Ruckman Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $582,500.00 $582,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $385,800.00 $385,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $968,300.00 $968,300.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $968,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Hillsdale Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Leonia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007969-2012  KIM, YEONGCHEOL & YVONNE C/O KAPLAN V LEONIA BOR. 1208 3 2012
Address: 318 BROAD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $365,400.00 $0.00 $365,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,428,900.00 $0.00 $1,234,600.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,300.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,794,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($194,300.00)
005513-2013  KIM, YEONGCHEOL & YVONNE C/O KAPLAN V LEONIA BOR. 1208 3 2013
Address: 318 Broad Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $365,400.00 $0.00 $365,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,428,900.00 $0.00 $1,234,600.00 | ~noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,794,300.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,794,300.00 $1,600,000.00 ($194,300.00)
Total number of cases for Leonia Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015653-2011  DANIEL J. ANTINORI V LITTLE FERRY BOR 77.01 16 2011
Address: 41 Hester St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,300.00 $212,300.00 $212,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $158,000.00 $158,000.00 $137,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $370,300.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 ($20,300.00)
018330-2012  JANG, KI YOUNG & YOUNG OK V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 4 1 2012
Address: 299 Bergen Tpke
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,300.00 $255,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $312,900.00 $312,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $568,200.00 $568,200.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $568,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018835-2012  DANIEL J ANTINORI V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 77.01 16 2012
Address: 41 HESTER ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,300.00 $212,300.00 $212,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $158,000.00 $158,000.00 $137,700.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $370,300.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 ($20,300.00)
017196-2013  DANIEL J ANTINORI V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 77.01 16 2013
Address: 41 Hester St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $212,300.00 $212,300.00 $212,300.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $158,000.00 $158,000.00 $137,700.00 | fppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $370,300.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 | APPlred: Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $370,300.00 $350,000.00 ($20,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018088-2013  CHESNAVICH, FAYE V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 14 8 C0009 2013
Address: 333 LIBERTY STREET #9
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $131,900.00 $131,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $281,900.00 $281,900.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $281,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
018239-2013  JANG, KI YOUNG & YOUNG OK V LITTLE FERRY BOR. 4 1 2013
Address: 299 Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $255,300.00 $255,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $312,900.00 $312,900.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $568,200.00 $568,200.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $568,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 6




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
020256-2010  ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LODI BOR. 233.03 61.06 C0047 2010
Address: 202 E Terhune Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 ($116,000.00)
016175-2011  ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LODI BOR. 233.03 61.06 C0047 2011
Address:  202E Terhune Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 ($116,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004408-2012  K-MART #3444 V LODI BOR. 85 1.01 2012
Address: 2 MEMORIAL DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,637,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,973,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,973,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
017971-2012  ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC V LODI BOR. 233.03 61.06 C0047 2012
Address:  202E Terhune Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 ($116,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002904-2013  K-MART #3414 V LODI BOR. 85 1.01 2013
Address: 2 Memorial Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,637,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,335,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $10,973,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $10,973,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
018037-2013  ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LODI BOR. 233.03 61.06 C0047 2013
Address: 202 E. TERHUNE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 ($116,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018037-2013  ADVANCE HOUSING 2000, INC. V LODI BOR. 233.03 61.06 C0047 2013
Address: 202 E. TERHUNE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $56,000.00 $56,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $116,000.00 $116,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified $0.00 $116,000.00 $0.00 ($116,000.00)
Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000517-2006 1200 WALL SPE LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3.01 2006
Address: 1200 Wall St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $19,753,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $35,633,600.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,633,600.00 $35,633,600.00 $0.00
001150-2006  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2006
Address: 1050 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $10,432,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $20,612,100.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$20,612,100.00 $20,612,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000239-2007  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2007
Address: 1050 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $20,612,100.00 $17,500,000.00 ($3,112,100.00)
002898-2007  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2007
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $6,686,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $8,835,600.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$8,835,600.00 $8,835,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002898-2007  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2007
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00
002908-2007  DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771LLC (ETALS). V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3.01 2007
Address: 1200 Wall St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $19,753,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $35,633,600.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$35,633,600.00 $35,633,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001490-2008  CARLA DEVELPOMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2008
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $6,686,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $8,835,600.00 | PP/ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $8,835,600.00 $0.00
001490-2008  CARLA DEVELPOMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2008
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003043-2008  DGGJ-1200 WSW 337771 LLC (ETALS) V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3.01 HM 2008
Address: 1200 Wall St West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $12,312,700.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $28,192,700.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,633,600.00 $28,192,700.00 ($7,440,900.00)
003226-2008  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2008
Address: 1050 Wall St West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$20,612,100.00 $17,500,000.00

($3,112,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001378-2009  BOOK AUTO LEASING INC V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 1 2009
Address: 110 Valley Brook
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $315,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001378-2009  BOOK AUTO LEASING INC V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 37 2009
Address: 310 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001414-2009 DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771 (ETALS) LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3-01 HM 2009
Address: 1200 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $10,433,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $26,313,100.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,633,600.00 $26,313,100.00 ($9,320,500.00)
002653-2009  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2009
Address: 1050 Wall St West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$20,612,100.00 $17,500,000.00

($3,112,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007481-2009  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2009
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00
007481-2009  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2009
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $6,686,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $8,835,600.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $8,835,600.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002373-2010  DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771 LLC (ETALS) V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3.01 HM 2010
Address: 1200 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $9,493,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $25,373,400.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,633,600.00 $25,373,400.00 ($10,260,200.00
004682-2010  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2010
Address: 1050 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$20,612,100.00 $17,500,000.00

($3,112,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006827-2010  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2010
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00
006827-2010  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2010
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $5,523,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $7,672,200.00 | PPled: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $7,672,200.00 ($1,163,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019780-2010  BOOK AUTO LEASING INC V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 37 2010
Address: 310 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $670,000.00 $670,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
019780-2010  BOOK AUTO LEASING INC V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 1 2010
Address: 110 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,200.00 $315,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005147-2011  DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771 LLC (ETALS) V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3.01 2011
Address: 1200 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,880,000.00 $0.00 $15,880,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement. $19,753,600.00 $0.00 $8,553,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $35,633,600.00 $0.00 $24,433,600.00 | “PPIE yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $35,633,600.00 $24,433,600.00 ($11,200,000.00
005870-2011  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2011
Address: 1050 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,180,000.00 $0.00 $10,180,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,432,100.00 $0.00 $7,320,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $20,612,100.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$20,612,100.00 $17,500,000.00

($3,112,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006602-2011  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2011
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,011,800.00 $0.00 $1,011,800.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,011,800.00 $1,011,800.00 $0.00
006602-2011  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 7 2011
Address:  Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $790,300.00 $0.00 $790,300.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,700.00 $0.00 $25.700.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $816,000.00 $0.00 $816,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $816,000.00 $816,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006602-2011  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2011
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $5,023,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $7,172,200.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $7,172,200.00 ($1,663,400.00)
018049-2011  BOOK AUTO LEASING, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 1 2011
Address: 110 Valley Brook Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $315,200.00 $315,200.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $330,000.00 $330,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $330,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018049-2011  BOOK AUTO LEASING, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 37 2011
Address: 310 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $670,000.00 $670,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006140-2012  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2012
Address: 1050 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,635,000.00 $0.00 $7,635,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,865,000.00 $0.00 $9,865,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,500,000.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$17,500,000.00 $17,500,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010149-2012  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 7 2012
Address:  Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $658,600.00 $0.00 $658,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,700.00 $0.00 $25.700.00 | ooze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,300.00 $0.00 $684,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,300.00 $684,300.00 $0.00
010149-2012  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2012
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $867,200.00 $0.00 $867,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $867,200.00 $0.00 $867,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $867,200.00 $867,200.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010149-2012  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2012
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $4,549,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $6,698,500.00 | PPI1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $6,698,500.00 ($2,137,100.00)
010361-2012  DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771 LLC (ETALS) V LYNDHURST TWP 229 3.01 2012
Address: 1200 Wall Street West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,528,000.00 $0.00 $9,528,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,544,200.00 $0.00 $13,026,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $30,072,200.00 $0.00 $22,554,100.00 | “PPE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$30,072,200.00 $22,554,100.00

($7,518,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018262-2012  REGAN/BROWN REALTY, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 37 2012
Address: 310 Riverside Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $229,500.00 $229,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $707,500.00 $707,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $937,000.00 $937,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $937,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
018262-2012  REGAN/BROWN REALTY, INC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 1 2012
Address: 110 Valley Brk Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $303,900.00 $303,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $318,700.00 $318,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001246-2013  LYNDHURST INVESTMENTS, LLC. V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 2.01 2013
Address: 1050 Wall Steet West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,635,000.00 $0.00 $7,635,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,865,000.00 $0.00 $9,865,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $17,500,000.00 $0.00 $17,500,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $17,500,000.00 $17,500,000.00 $0.00
001636-2013  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 7 2013
Address:  Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $658,600.00 $0.00 $658,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,700.00 $0.00 $25.700.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,300.00 $0.00 $684,300.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,300.00 $684,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001636-2013  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 9 2013
Address: 9 Kingsland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $867,200.00 $0.00 $867,200.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $867,200.00 $0.00 $867,200.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $867,200.00 $867,200.00 $0.00
001636-2013  CARLA DEVELOPMENT CORP. V LYNDHURST TWP. 116 2.01 2013
Address: 525 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $2,149,000.00 $0.00 $2,149,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $6,686,600.00 $0.00 $4,549,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,835,600.00 $0.00 $6,608,500.00 | “PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $8,835,600.00 $6,698,500.00 ($2,137,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007570-2013  DGDJ 1-1200 WSW 337771 LLC (ETALS) V LYNDHURST TWP. 229 3-01 HM 2013
Address: 1200 Wall St W
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,528,000.00 $0.00 $9,528,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,544,200.00 $0.00 $13,026,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $30,072,200.00 $0.00 $22,554,100.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,072,200.00 $22,554,100.00 ($7,518,100.00)
017637-2013  REGAN/BROWN REALTY, INC., V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 37 2013
Address: 310 Riverside Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $570,600.00 $570,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $720,600.00 $720,600.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $720,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017637-2013  REGAN/BROWN REALTY, INC., V LYNDHURST TWP. 49 1 2013
Address: 110 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $303,900.00 $303,900.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,800.00 $14,800.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $318,700.00 $318,700.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $318,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Lyndhurst Township

28




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008361-2013  PAPAIYA, MUKESH & HEMA V MAHWAH TWP. 23.03 25 2013
Address: 29 BRAMSHILL DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $483,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,593,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,077,400.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,077,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Mahwah Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009150-2012  STEVEN J. AND ANITA LIEBHOFF V MAYWOOD BOR. 131 6 2012
Address:  107B Essex Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $459,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,499,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEd: vearl: N/A - Year2:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,499,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Maywood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006962-2012  MOONFIVE LLC NJ V MOONACHIE BOR. 64.01 3 2012
Address: 5 Caesar Pl HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $872,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,428,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007704-2012  SARA LEE CORP V MOONACHIE BOR 39 6.02 2012
Address: 10 Empire Blvd HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,807,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $4,232,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $7,040,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $7,040,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax CO urt Of New Jers ey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000436-2013  MOONFIVE LLC NJ V MOONACHIE BOR. 64.01 3 2013
Address: 5 Ceasar PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $872,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,428,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018285-2011  CHONG CHOE AND CHA CHOE V NORWOOD BOR 27 11 2011
Address: 351 Piermont Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $427,700.00 $427,700.00 $427,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $370,800.00 $370,800.00 $272,300.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $798,500.00 $798,500.00 $700,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: 2013
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $798,500.00 $700,000.00 ($98,500.00)
Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019421-2010  ZOHRA LLC V OAKLAND BOR. 2601 6 2010
Address: 78 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $540,000.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $108,200.00 $108,200.00 $58,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $648,200.00 $648,200.00 $508,200.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $648,200.00 $598,200.00 ($50,000.00)
007056-2013  ROBERT C. AND CONSTANCE ARDIZONE/ESTATE OF ROBERT ARDIZONE V OAKLAND BOR. 201 5 2013
Address: 40 EDISON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $171,500.00 $0.00 $171,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $835,400.00 $0.00 $728,500.00 | fopse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,006,900.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,006,900.00 $900,000.00 ($106,900.00)
Total number of cases for

Oakland Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002556-2013  SMYTH, KEVIN & GWEN V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 502 10.09 2013
Address: 6 Stokes Farm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $684,000.00 $0.00 $684,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $985,900.00 $0.00 $891,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,669,900.00 $0.00 $1,575,000.00 | APPEd Y Yearl: 2014  Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,669,900.00 $1,575,000.00 ($94,900.00)
003347-2014  SMYTH, KEVIN & GWEN V OLD TAPPAN BOR. 502 10.09 2014
Address: 6 Stokes farm Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $985,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,669,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,669,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004214-2012  387-393 KINDERKAMK PROPERTY V ORADELL BOR. 406 11 2012
Address:  387-393 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $313,100.00 $0.00 $176,100.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,327,500.00 $0.00 $1,364,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,640,600.00 $0.00 $1,540,600.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,640,600.00 $1,540,600.00 ($100,000.00)
018850-2012  DIDIO, THOMAS R. & DIANNE V ORADELL BOR. 1303 10 2012
Address: 416 ORADELL AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,300.00 $276,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $402,600.00 $402,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $678,900.00 $678,900.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $678,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Oradell Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004252-2013  387-393 KINDERKAMK PROPERTY V ORADELL BOR. 406 11 2013
Address:  387-393 Kinderkamack Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $176,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,418,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,594,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,594,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Oradell Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 433 4 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 432 9 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 432 6 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 433 5 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 432 4 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $10,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 432 3 2011
Address: 900 14 St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $213,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 432 2 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $350,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008975-2011  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR 433 2 2011
Address: 900 14th St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $878,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 433 2 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land- $878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $878,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 432 4 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land- $10,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | froeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIET eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$12,200,000.00 $0.00

$0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 432 3 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $213,800.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $213,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 433 4 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 433 5 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 432 6 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 432 2 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land- $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIES eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006784-2013  BERKELEY PALISADES PARK, LLC, V PALISADES PARK BOR. 432 9 2013
Address: 900 14th Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land- $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Order
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 oplicd: Vear 1- vear 2-
Total: $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | “PPIEC eard: N/ vears  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $137,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Palisades Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001520-2010  CENTURY ROAD PLAZA, V PARAMUS BOR. 2505 14 2010
Address: 150 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/17/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,398,000.00 $0.00 $7,398,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,415,400.00 $0.00 $1,802,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,813,400.00 $0.00 $9,200,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,813,400.00 $9,200,000.00 ($3,613,400.00)
002398-2012  PARAMUS MEDICAL CENTER, L.L.C. V PARAMUS BOR. 1802 1 2012
Address: W 30 Century Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/17/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,408,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,841,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$6,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007166-2012 150 ROUTE 17 LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 2505 14 2012
Address: 150 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/17/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,398,000.00 $0.00 $7,398,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,415,400.00 $0.00 $1,802,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,813,400.00 $0.00 $9,200,000.00 | APP/1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,813,400.00 $9,200,000.00 ($2,613,400.00)
018900-2012  ALEXANDER LES V PARAMUS BOR. 5609 2 2012
Address: 254 Wilson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/9/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $260,400.00 $260,400.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case
Improvement: $664,600.00 $664,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $925,000.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $925,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002035-2013 150 ROUTE 17 LLC, V PARAMUS BOR. 2505 14 2013
Address: 150 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/17/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,398,000.00 $0.00 $7,398,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,415,400.00 $0.00 $1,802,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $11,813,400.00 $0.00 $9,200,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $11,813,400.00 $9,200,000.00 ($2,613,400.00)
005162-2013  RT. 17 PARKWAY ASSOC. C/O MUSCARELLE V PARAMUS BOR. 3601 7 2013
Address: 324 Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $5,530,000.00 $0.00 $5,530,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,720,000.00 $0.00 $11,470,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $19,250,000.00 $0.00 $17,000,000.00 | “PP€ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $19,250,000.00 $17,000,000.00 ($2,250,000.00)
Total number of cases for

Paramus Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Park Ridge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001690-2014  RITE AID #10417-01 V PARK RIDGE BOR. 1909 1 2014
Address: 117 KINDERKAMACK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $787,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,456,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,244,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,244,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007951-2014  SONY CORP OF AMERICA 8TH FLOOR V PARK RIDGE BOR. 301 1 2014
Address:  Sony Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $10,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $30,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $30,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Park Ridge Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019006-2011  CRAIG J. STUGART V RAMSEY BOR 3002 35 2011
Address: 22 Northern Trail
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $475,300.00 $475,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $427,000.00 $427,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $902,300.00 $902,300.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $902,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
017411-2012  LORETO, RICHARD & SUSAN V RAMSEY BOR. 3002 51 2012
Address: 5 TIMBER TRAIL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $446,600.00 $446,600.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $238,100.00 $238,100.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $684,700.00 $684,700.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $684,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017579-2012  REVELEY, RANDOLPH & FARRELL, EILEEN V RAMSEY BOR. 4301 14.02 C0025 2012
Address: 25 WINDSOR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $404,100.00 $404,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $629,100.00 $629,100.00 $629,100.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $629,100.00 $629,100.00 $0.00
017583-2012  REWKOWSKI, ROBERT & ELSER, CAROL V RAMSEY BOR. 4301 14.02 C0007 2012
Address: 7 WINDSOR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $411,500.00 $411,500.00 $411,500.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $636,500.00 $636,500.00 $636,500.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $636,500.00 $636,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018504-2013  REVELEY, RANDOLPH & FARRELL, EILEEN V RAMSEY BOR 4301 14.02 C0025 2013
Address: 25 WINDSOR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $404,100.00 $404,100.00 $402,100.00 | fppre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $629,100.00 $629,100.00 $627,100.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $629,100.00 $627,100.00 ($2,000.00)
018505-2013  REWKOWSKI, ROBERT E. & ELSER, CAROL V RAMSEY BOR. 4301 14.02 C0007 2013
Address: 7 WINDSOR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $411,500.00 $411,500.00 $409,500.00 | - p0re Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $636,500.00 $636,500.00 $634,500.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $636,500.00 $634,500.00 ($2,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018753-2013  HAUCK, (TRSTES) GEORGE & JANET V RAMSEY BOR. 4301 14.02 C0020 2013
Address: 20 WINDSOR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $403,900.00 $403,900.00 $401,900.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $628,900.00 $628,900.00 $626,900.00 | PPl Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $628,900.00 $626,900.00 ($2,000.00)
Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009180-2011  MULTICULTURAL RADIO BROADCASTING, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 45.01 1 2011
Address:  Birch St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,275,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($1,475,000.00)
018059-2011  BELLE PARK REALTY, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 142 21 2011
Address: 152 Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,500.00 $207,500.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $167,500.00 $167,500.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008560-2012  MULTICULTURAL RADIO BROADCASTING, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 45.01 1 2012
Address:  Birch St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,250,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $3,275,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $3,275,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($1,475,000.00)
016881-2012  BELLE PARK REALTY INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 142 21 2012
Address: 152 BERGEN TURNPIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,500.00 $207,500.00 $207,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,500.00 $167,500.00 $142,500.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001277-2013  MULTICULTURAL RADIO BROADCASTING, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 45.01 1 2013
Address:  Birch St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,750,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,775,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,775,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($975,000.00)
014247-2013  BELLE PARK REALTY INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 142 21 2013
Address: 152 Bergen Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $207,500.00 $207,500.00 $207,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $167,500.00 $167,500.00 $142,500.00 | fopre Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 | “PPIEd Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $375,000.00 $350,000.00 ($25,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001479-2014  MULTICULTURAL RADIO BROADCASTING, INC. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 45.01 1 2014
Address: BIRCH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,975,000.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,000,000.00 $1,650,000.00 ($350,000.00)
008018-2014 55 CHALLENGER, LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG. 40.01 1.01 2014
Address: 55 CHALLENGER ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $11,844,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,155,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $31,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$31,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009776-2014  HARTZ C/O 65 CHALL, LLC C/O KABR LLC V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE 24.03 3 2014
Address: 65 CHALLENGER RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $5,706,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $12,294,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $18,000,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $18,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001104-2010  JOHN SARACENO & LAUREN SARACENO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3501 30.02 2010
Address: 17 Coventry Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,800.00 $0.00 $593,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,223,100.00 $0.00 $1,223,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,816,900.00 $0.00 $1,816,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,816,900.00 $1,816,900.00 $0.00
001846-2011  JOHN SARACENO & LAUREN SARACENO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3501 30.02 2011
Address: 17 Coventry Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,800.00 $0.00 $593,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,223,100.00 $0.00 $1,123,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,816,900.00 $0.00 $1,716,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,816,900.00

$1,716,900.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004381-2012  JOHN SARACENO & LAUREN SARACENO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3501 30.02 2012
Address: 17 COVENTRY COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,800.00 $0.00 $593,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,223,100.00 $0.00 $1,123,100.00 | £ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,816,900.00 $0.00 $1,716,900.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,816,900.00 $1,716,900.00 ($100,000.00)
005835-2012  PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 4005 2 2012
Address: E RDIGEWOOD AVE TO SPRING
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,200,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,200,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$1,200,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005840-2012  PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 2005 6 2012
Address: 136 CHESTNUT ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $646,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $572,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,219,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,219,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005841-2012  PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3104 20 2012
Address: BURNSIDE PL TO E GLEN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,067,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frppze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,067,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,067,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017977-2012  PSE&G V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3201 13 2012
Address:  E Glen Avenue to Meadowbrook
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $714,300.00 $714,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | frepze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total $714,300.00 $714,300.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $714,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003736-2013  JOHN SARACENO & LAUREN SARACENO V RIDGEWOOD VLG. 3501 30.02 2013
Address: 17 Coventry Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $593,800.00 $0.00 $477,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,223,100.00 $0.00 $1,124,100.00 | ~ noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,816,900.00 $0.00 $1,601,100.00 | PPed Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months: Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,816,900.00 $1,601,100.00

($215,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010060-2013  FLAHERTY, ROBERT & VIRGINIA V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 1907 11 2013
Address: 350 Heights Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $756,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,107,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,863,600.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,863,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Ridgewood Village 9




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010328-2011  PNC, INC. V RIVER EDGE BOR. 1405 2 2011
Address: 1050 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $814,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,444,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,444,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010772-2012  PNC REALTY SERVICES V RIVER EDGE BORO. 1405 2 2012
Address: 1050 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $630,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $814,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,444,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,444,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

River Edge Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003620-2009 395 W. PASSAIC LLC (MACK-CALI) V ROCHELLE PARK TWP 103.02 4 2009
Address: 395 W Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,726,900.00 $0.00 $2,726,900.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $9,473,100.00 $0.00 $7,073,100.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $12,200,000.00 $0.00 $9,800,000.00 | APP/1€9- Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $12,200,000.00 $9,800,000.00 ($2,400,000.00)
000974-2010 395 W. PASSAIC LLC (MACK-CALI) V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 103.02 4 2010
Address: 395 W Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $2,726,900.00 $0.00 $3,224,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,991,300.00 $0.00 $13,390,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,718,200.00 $0.00 $16,615,000.00 | “PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$16,718,200.00 $16,615,000.00

($103,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003628-2011 395 W PASSAIC, LLC (MACK-CALI) V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 103.02 4 2011
Address: 395 W Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,224,500.00 $0.00 $3,224,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,493,700.00 $0.00 $12,475,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,718,200.00 $0.00 $15,700,000.00 | “PPe Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,718,200.00 $15,700,000.00 ($1,018,200.00)
005949-2012 395 W. PASSAIC, LLC (MACK-CALI) V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 103.02 4 2012
Address: 395 W. Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land’: $3,224,500.00 $0.00 $3,224,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $13,493,700.00 $0.00 $12,275,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,718,200.00 $0.00 $15,500,000.00 | “PP€ Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$16,718,200.00 $15,500,000.00

($1,218,200.00)




Tax Court of New

Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007479-2013 395 W. PASSAIC, LLC (MACK-CALI) V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 103.02 4 2013
Address: 395 W Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,224,500.00 $0.00 $3,224,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $13,493,700.00 $0.00 $11,775,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $16,718,200.00 $0.00 $15,000,000.00 | “PPIed: Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $16,718,200.00 $15,000,000.00 ($1,718,200.00)
012725-2013  KAREN KLEMPNER, ET. AL., V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 24.01 7 2013
Address: 39 Central Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $193,300.00 $193,300.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $424,600.00 $424,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $617,900.00 $617,900.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $617,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014213-2013  MONTALVAN, JORGE | & EMELY V ROCHELLE PARK TWP. 12 8.01 2013
Address: 91 Rochelle Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,700.00 $402,700.00 $402,700.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $297,300.00 $297,300.00 $222,300.00 | fopze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $700,000.00 $700,000.00 $625,000.00 | PPl Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $700,000.00 $625,000.00 ($75,000.00)
Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004131-2012  EXCELSIOR REALTY ASSOC LLC, V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 105 1 2012
Address: 190 Route 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $468,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,149,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $4,617,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $4,617,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005452-2013  NICKYBOY, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP. 102 26 2013
Address: 296 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $824,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,675,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle Brook Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004358-2013  ALTAHWI, AMRO V SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1901 4 2013
Address: 20 Rock Ledge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $900,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,547,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,547,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010436-2012  SIMPLICITY PROPERTIES NJ LLC V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 54 2.04 2012
Address: 71 Schriefer St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $310,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,760,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
017967-2012  MULBNESOR CORP. V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 1.04 4 2012
Address: 344 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,200.00 $400,200.00 $300,000.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $55,200.00 $55,200.00 $25,000.00 | oose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $455,400.00 $455,400.00 $325,000.00 | APPlred: Y vearl: 2013  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $455,400.00 $325,000.00 ($130,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: South Hackensack Tp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014249-2013 A & M PARTNER LLC, V SOUTH HACKENSACK TWP. 48 23 2013
Address: 5 WORTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $67,000.00 | Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $386,900.00 $386,900.00 $288,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $453,900.00 $453,900.00 $355,000.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $453,900.00 $355,000.00 ($98,900.00)
Total number of cases for South Hackensack Tp 3




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018184-2011  IRVIN GERTNER ET AL V TEANECK TP 3902 6 2011
Address: 17 Golf Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $247,000.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Dismissed
Improvement: $223,000.00 $223,000.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $470,000.00 $470,000.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $470,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009154-2012  JAMES LAVIN AND GILA LEITER V TEANECK TWP. 1803 41 2012
Address: 483 Winthrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,579,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 | APPI1€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,579,000.00 $1,480,000.00 ($99,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009155-2012  SELWYN AND ERICKA LEVINE V TEANECK TWP. 1611 4 2012
Address: 540 North Forest Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,400.00 $0.00 $450,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $767,500.00 $0.00 $699,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,217,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($67,900.00)
010201-2012  SHEILA & RONNY APFEL V TEANECK TWP. 1103 26 2012
Address: 1664 Hanover St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,277,500.00 $0.00 $1,177,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,600,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019643-2012  LITUSHA BURNS V TEANECK TWP. 4906 20 11A 2012
Address: 1266 Teaneck Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $20,000.00 | opze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $139,000.00 $139,000.00 $120,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $139,000.00 $120,000.00 ($19,000.00)
019665-2012  COWART, HOWARD & SERIFE TURHAN V TEANECK TWP. 3216 2 2012
Address: 297 Gifford Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,700.00 $230,700.00 $230,700.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $213,100.00 $213,100.00 $168,700.00 | - noze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $443,800.00 $443,800.00 $399,400.00 | “PPIE Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $443,800.00 $399,400.00 ($44,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002567-2013  WEINGARTEN, DANIEL & SIMA V TEANECK TWP. 1803 29 2013
Address: 615 Winthrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,055,800.00 $0.00 $1,055,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,203,100.00 $0.00 $1,044,200.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,258,900.00 $0.00 $2,100,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,258,900.00 $2,100,000.00 ($158,900.00)
008009-2013  SELWYN AND ERICA LEVINE V TEANECK TWP. 1611 4 2013
Address: 540 North Forest Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,400.00 $0.00 $450,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $767,500.00 $0.00 $699,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | PP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,217,900.00 $1,150,000.00

($67,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008013-2013  JAMES LAVIN AND GILA LEITER V TEANECK TWP. 1803 41 2013
Address: 483 Winthrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,579,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,579,000.00 $1,480,000.00 ($99,000.00)
008107-2013  SHEILA AND RONNY APFEL V TEANECK TWP. 1103 26 2013
Address: 1664 Hanover St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,277,500.00 $0.00 $1,177,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,600,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018618-2013  DESALVO, DEBORAH ANNE V TEANECK TWP. 3802 7 2013
Address: 773 Hartwell St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $235,000.00 $235,000.00 $235,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $150,400.00 $150,400.00 $111,800.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $385,400.00 $385,400.00 $346,800.00 | “PPIEd: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $385,400.00 $346,800.00 ($38,600.00)
018648-2013  LITUSHA BURNS V TEANECK TWP. 4906 20 11A 2013
Address: 1266 TEANECK RD. UNIT 11A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 | opse Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $139,000.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 | “PPIed: N yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $139,000.00 $120,000.00 ($19,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018648-2013  LITUSHA BURNS V TEANECK TWP. 4906 20 11A 2013
Address: 1266 TEANECK RD. UNIT 11A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $39,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $139,000.00 $0.00 $120,000.00 | PPl N Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $139,000.00 $120,000.00 ($19,000.00)
008576-2014  SHEILA AND RONNY APFEL V TEANECK TWP. 1103 26 2014
Address: 1664 Hanover Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $422,500.00 $0.00 $422,500.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,277,500.00 $0.00 $1,177,500.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | PP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$1,700,000.00 $1,600,000.00

($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008581-2014  SELWYN AND ERICA LEVINE V TEANECK TWP. 1611 4 2014
Address: 540 North Forest Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $450,400.00 $0.00 $450,400.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $767,500.00 $0.00 $699,600.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,217,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | APP/€d: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,217,900.00 $1,150,000.00 ($67,900.00)
008589-2014  JAMES LAVIN AND GILA LEITER V TEANECK TWP. 1803 41 2014
Address: 483 Winthrop Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $875,000.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $704,000.00 $0.00 $605,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,579,000.00 $0.00 $1,480,000.00 | PPIed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,579,000.00 $1,480,000.00 ($99,000.00)
Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 15




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010126-2012  STONEGARTH EQUITIES, LLC, V TENAFLY BOR. 2007 36 2012
Address: 30 Engle St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $3,675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,849,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $6,524,200.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $6,524,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
015823-2013  JAMES & SANDRA MCGINTY V TENAFLY BOR. 125 9 2013
Address: 131 COLUMBUS DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $402,000.00 $402,000.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $587,600.00 $587,600.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $989,600.00 $989,600.00 s0.00 | “APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $989,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Tenafly Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bo
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007819-2012  MARKLAND 145 LLC V UPPER SADDLE RIVER BOR. 1301 14 2012
Address: 145 RTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,182,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,307,700.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,307,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bo 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015090-2013  LAURA ANNE LITCHULT V WALDWICK BOR. 134.04 5 2013
Address: 1 Smithfield Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $320,000.00 $320,000.00 | judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $272,500.00 $272,500.00 $240,000.00 | 00z Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $592,500.00 $592,500.00 $560,000.00 | 0PI Y Yearl: 2014 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $592,500.00 $560,000.00 ($32,500.00)
Total number of cases for Waldwick Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014 8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016230-2010  SHAH, KIRTI & BINA V WALLINGTON BOR. 35 8 2010
Address: 139 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $147,800.00 $147,800.00 $147,800.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $243,900.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $447,800.00 $447,800.00 $391,700.00 | PP Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $447,800.00 $391,700.00 ($56,100.00)
009611-2011  FMJ L.L.C. C/O FRANK RUSSO V WALLINGTON BOR. 65.08 3 2011
Address: 23 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00 | “APPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00

$2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From

7/1/2014 to 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018288-2011  SHAH, KIRTI & BINA V WALLINGTON BOR. 35 8 2011
Address: 139 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $147,800.00 Judgment type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $256,700.00 $256,700.00 $227,200.00 | foose Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $391,700.00 $391,700.00 $375,000.00 | APPled: Y Yearl: 2012 Yearz: N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment.: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $391,700.00 $375,000.00 ($16,700.00)
006923-2012  WALLINGTON SELF STORAGE, L.L.C., V WALLINGTON BOR. 57 1.01 2012
Address: 513 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,600.00 $0.00 $729,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,270,400.00 $0.00 $6,520,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00 | “APP11€9- yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$8,000,000.00 $7,250,000.00

($750,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006926-2012  FMJ, L.L.C. C/O FRANK RUSSO V WALLINGTON BOR. 65.08 3 2012
Address: 23 Chestnut St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $320,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,880,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008508-2012  WALLINGTON VENTURES, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 79 2012
Address: 382 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $735,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIE: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland: Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $835,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008508-2012  WALLINGTON VENTURES, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR. 70.01 78 2012
Address: 380 Mt. Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,354,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | fropze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,354,500.00 $0.00 s0.00 | AAPPIEd: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,354,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003082-2013  WALLINGTON SELF STORAGE, L.L.C. V WALLINGTON BOR. 57 1.01 2013
Address: 513 Paterson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $729,600.00 $0.00 $729,600.00 | Judgment type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,270,400.00 $0.00 $6,520,400.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $8,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,250,000.00 | APP/ed: Yearl: N/A  Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified.: $0.00

$8,000,000.00

$7,250,000.00 ($750,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Washington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009745-2011  GISELLE BROWN REALTY, LLC BY CHARLIE BROWN'S V WASHINGTON TWP. 2502.02 20 2011
Address: 95 Linwood Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2014 Closes Case: N
Land: $870,000.00 $0.00 $870,000.00 | Judgment type:  Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures
Improvement: $541,400.00 $0.00 $355,000.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $1,411,400.00 $0.00 $1,225,000.00 | APPed Y Yearl: 2012 Year2: N/
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $1,411,400.00 $1,225,000.00 ($186,400.00)
Total number of cases for Washington Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2014 o 7/31/2014

8/11/2014

County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008164-2009  WVA, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1503 23 2009
Address: 20 Valley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Lanad: $1,984,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,597,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland:- Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment: Monetary Adjustment:
Qualified: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Non-Qualified: $0.00 $5,597,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005029-2010  WVA, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR. 1503 23 2010
Address: 20 Valley Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2014 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,984,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Judgment type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 .
Total: $5,597,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | APPIEA: yearl: N/A  Yearz:  N/A
Added/Omitted: Interest: Credit OverPaid:
Pro Rated Months. Waived and not paid':
Pro Rated Assessment: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Waived if paid within: 0
Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00
Farmland- Tax Court Rollback: